10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

2

\S)

23
24

25

AN

e

Rl

?‘aCEIV@
JAN 0 6 2003

@ ORIGINAL

CAL J. POTTERIIII
Nevada Bar No. 001988
POTTER LAW OFFICES
1125 Shadow Lane

Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
Telephone (702) 385-1954

ROBERT D. NEWELL

Oregon State Bar No. 79091

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Portland, Oregon 97201

Telephone (503) 241-2300

Attorneys for Petitioner
Dale Edward Flanagan

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

* % %

DALE EDWARD FLANAGAN,
Appellant,
V.

THE STATE OF NEVADA, and EX.
McDANIEL, Warden, Ely State Prison,

Respondents.

Case No. 40232

FILED

JAN 06 2003

JARETTE 34, BLOOM

By Cgi &PREME COURT
DEPUTY CLERK

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

To: Alice Eastgate, Court Reporter:

Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the Eighth

Judicial District Court, Department VII, as follows:
Judge or officer hearing the proceeding:
Date or dates of proceeding:

Portions of the transcript requested:

ber of copies required:

Page 1 —REQUEST F

JANETTE M. BLOOM
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BEPUTY.CLERK

L T I

District Judge Nancy Becker
01/24/94
Entire

Original and three (3) copies

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue * Suite 2300
Portland, Oregon 97201 - (503) 241-2300

F:\99199.81680\APPEAL\PLD\REQ TRANS-
EASTGATE.DOC
Portland

0 3-00730



8]

(98}

=N

wn

=)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

I hereby certify that on this date I ordered this transcript from the court reporter named above.
Appellant is represented by appointed counsel and is therefore exempt from paying for these
transcripts.

DATED this 3 day of January, 2003.

POTTER LAW OFFJCES
4(?& AOTTER, 111, ESQ.
evada Bar No. 001988

11125 Shadow Lane

Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of POTTER LAW OFFICES, and
that, on this date, I deposited for mailing at Las Vegas, Nevada, a true copy of the REQUEST
FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS addressed to:

James Tufteland

Deputy District Attorney

Clark County District Attorney’s Office
200 South Third Street, 7™ Floor

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155

Dated this 5 day of January, 2003.

— ) /ﬂ/ﬁ- =
By:(WK_%\

Employee of Potter Law Offices ©

Page 2 — REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP F:\99199-81 68MAPPEAL\PLD\REQ TRANS-
1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue * Suite 2300 EASTGA’]};E;SO(;
Portland, Oregon 97201 - (503) 241-2300 ortian



