

1	CAL J. POTTER III	
2	Nevada Bar No. 001988 POTTER LAW OFFICES	
3	1125 Shadow Lane	
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Telephone (702) 385-1954	
4	ROBERT D. NEWELL	
5	Oregon State Bar No. 79091 DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP	
6	1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300	
7	Portland, Oregon 97201 Telephone (503) 241-2300	
8 9	Attorneys for Petitioner Dale Edward Flanagan	
10	IN THE SUPREME COURT (OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
11	* * *	
12	DALE EDWARD FLANAGAN,	Case No. 40232
13	Appellant,	
14	v.	FILED
15	THE STATE OF NEVADA, and E.K.	JAN 06 2003
16	McDANIEL, Warden, Ely State Prison,	JANETTE M. BLOOM
17	Respondents.	DEPUTY CLERK DEPUTY CLERK
18		
19	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS	
20	To: Alice Eastgate, Court Reporter:	
21	Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the Eighth	
22	Judicial District Court, Department VII, as follows:	
23	Judge or officer hearing the proceeding:	District Judge Nancy Becker
24	Date or dates of proceeding:	01/24/94
25	Portions of the transcript requested:	Entire
26	Number of copies required:	Original and three (3) copies
XE		Original and unce (3) copies
	Page 1 – REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDI AN 0 6 2003 DAVIS WRIG 1300 S.W. Fiftl	INGS 6HT TREMAINE LLP F:\99\99-81680\APPEAL\PLD\R h Avenue · Suite 2300 EAST 97201 · (503) 241-2300

JANETTE M. BLOOM CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BEPUTY CLERK

REQ TRANS-FGATE DOC Portland

03-00220



1	I hereby certify that on this date I ordered this transcript from the court reporter named above	
2	Appellant is represented by appointed counsel and is therefore exempt from paying for these	
3	transcripts.	
4	DATED this 3 day of January, 2003.	
5	POTTER LAW OFFICES	
6	The Tocal	
7	CAL LPOTTER, III, ESQ.	
8	Avevada Bar No. 001988	
9	11125 Shadow Lane Las Vegas, Nevada 89102	
9	Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellant	
10	Table 1 and	
11		
12	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
13	Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of POTTER LAW OFFICES, and	
14	that, on this date, I deposited for mailing at Las Vegas, Nevada, a true copy of the REQUEST	
15	FOR TRANSCRIPTS OF PROCEEDINGS addressed to:	
16	James Tufteland	
17	Deputy District Attorney	
	Clark County District Attorney's Office 200 South Third Street, 7 th Floor	
18	Las Vegas, Nevada 89155	
19	D. 141: 2 1 CI 2003	
20	Dated this day of January, 2003.	
21		
22	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$	
23	By: Follow Potter Law Offices	
24		
25		
26		